O/o Chief General Manager, BBNW Circle, 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Annex Bldg. Doorasamparka Bhavan, No.1, Swami Vivekanand Road, Halasuru Bangalore - 560008



No. BG/BBNW-CO/In-Browsing Messaging solution/BBNW/BSNL Dated: 21/11/2022

To,

The Director General,

**Commercial Intelligence & statistics** 

1 Council House Street, Kolkata-700001

Sub: Publication of Tender Notice In the INDIAN TRADE JOURNAL

Please arrange to publish the following Tender Notice in the next issue of the Indian Trade Journal.

Deputy General Manager (Planning), Bangalore, for and on behalf of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited has invited for procurement, supply, implementation, commissioning, testing, training, documentation and support for the In-browsing messaging solution. The details of the E-Tender Notice are given below

Tender No.	Description of the Application	Specification	EMD(In Rupees)	Cost of Bid document (Non Refundable )( in Rupees)	Date of opening of the Tender
2022_BSNL_134496_1	In- Browsing messaging solution	Software (Detailed information is available in sections 3,4,5,6 &7	1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only)	1180/-	01.12.2022(14:00 hrs)

## 2. Bids will be accepted only online at E-Procurement Website www.etenders.gov.in/www.eprocure.gov.in

3. All the relevant details including specifications, terms & conditions etc are available on the above links, the same may be downloaded by the bidders.

4. Date of Availability of Tender on the CPP : from 05/11/2022 onwards

5. In case of any problem/query please mail to malar69@bsnl.co.in

Deputy General Manager (planning) BBNW\_Circle Office, Bengaluru

रुव महाप्रश्नेवज्ञ सि ी र (२०२२)/Const/ Const. Managor मु. म. प. यहा, यहादीलज, C/o Clifer General Managor बी.बी.एन.डचल्यू परितंडल, थी.एल.एन.एल. BBNW Circle BSNL वेमलूरु - 08 / Bengaluru - 08

Copy to:

1.GM-NWP-BB BSNL CO, New Delhi for information please